[Resolution urging the Human Services Agency to immediately implement the recommendations of the Shelter Monitoring Committee.]

**Resolution** urging the Human Services Agency to immediately implement the recommendations of the Shelter Monitoring Committee without further delay.

WHEREAS, There should be equal treatment and access for all shelter clients; and WHEREAS, All shelter clients should have access to shelters and a basic standard of care, including hygiene, access, safety, and Americans with Disabilities; and,

WHEREAS, More than one thousand people in SF currently access the shelter system; and

WHEREAS, A standard of care would offer a consistent service baseline across the City for shelters and resource centers; and

WHEREAS, Shelter and resource centers are the first points of access to the homeless and housing service programs and should reflect the City's intention to offer aid; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Human Services Agency to immediately implement the recommendations of the Shelter Monitoring Committee without further delay.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	070273	Date Passed:
	the Human Servic g Committee witho	ces Agency to immediately implement the recommendations of the out further delay.
March 6, 200	7 Board of Super	visors — ADOPTED
		oto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, Iirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 070273	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 6, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Shilling son
a.		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved	Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: March 16, 2007

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board